UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY ALPINE SCHOOL DISTRICT

ENTITY'S TAX RATE:

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

LESS REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT AGENCIES VALUE (RDA):

POST BOARD/RDA ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:
TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTIONS: *

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RATE:
OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS:

* CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION RECAP:

0.007057

REAL PERSONAL CENTRALLY
PROPERTY PROPERTY ASSESSED
92,268,280.62 3,561,238.37 3,100,516.60

TAXYEAR 2008

TAXABLE
VALUE

16,092,948,434

16,092,948,434

COLLECTION RATE
87.11%

TAXES
7,229,449.18

TOTAL

98,930,035.59

DATE

TREASURER'S
RELIEF

MARCH 31, 2009

TAXES

11,890,502.34

500,669.84

2,246,729.33

OTHER COLLECTIONS

11,797,028.32

1,134,081.10

681,855.59

PEN & INTEREST

306,007.72

113,567,937.10

0.00

113,567,937.10

14,637,901.51

98,930,035.59

13,612,965.01

7,535,456.90

GRAND TOTAL:

120,078,457.50

ROBERT C KIRK

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

2008 FINAL STATEMENT ALPINE SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE MARCH 31, 2
DATE OF CHECK 02/08/08 03/10/08 04/10/08 05/08/08 06/09/08 07/09/08 08/08/08 09/09/08 10/09/08 11/10/08 12/10/08 01/09/09 03/31/09
CURRENT
REAL PROPERTY AND
PERSONAL PROPERTY 67,276.00 88,610.87 108,155.17  356,586.44 559,198.16 1,237,961.80  641,589.86  376,574.28  491,670.36  4,633,489.51 67,944,890.54 18,856,283.38 3,567,749.22
REDEMPTIONS
TAXES 1,708,037.03 0.00 0.00 1,591,511.36 326,947.15 403,776.35  325,156.74 441,083.38  255,175.29 305,979.47 135,050.94  1,658,807.48 77,923.99
INTEREST & PENALTY 28,445.68 12,012.04 18,093.83 17,938.24  16,728.46  14,988.31 13,555.36 21,368.64 13,321.58 11,150.35 8,448.42 30,835.94 99,120.87
TOTAL REDEMPTIONS 1,736,482.71 12,012.04 18,093.83 1,609,449.60 343,675.61 418,764.66  338,712.10  462,452.02  268,496.87 317,129.82 143,499.36  1,689,643.42  177,044.86
OTHER
MOTOR VEHICLES - IN LIEU 891,684.44 792,542.99 1,043,543.47 1,115,458.24 1,110,051.27 1,126,588.74 1,175,668.32 1,017,548.15 1,077,773.78 810,861.80 778,409.23 856,897.89 0.00
GREENBELT 49,916.29 83,055.23 15,115.58  139,169.82  69,128.34 380,012.75 58,453.78 54,953.78 75,685.91 8,707.45 79,217.93 120,664.24 0.00
UT COUNTY HOUSING AUTH
FOREST RESERVE
MINERAL - IN LIEU 10,950.45
INV INT EARNINGS 366,266.00
TRANS EQUIPMENT 304,639.14
TOTAL OTHER 941,600.73 875,598.22 1,058,659.05 1,254,628.06 1,179,179.61 1,506,601.49 1,234,122.10 1,072,501.93 1,153,459.69 819,569.25 857,627.16 977,562.13  681,855.59
CHECK AMOUNT 2,745,359.44 976,221.13 1,184,908.05 3,220,664.10 2,082,053.38 3,163,327.95 2,214,424.06 1,911,528.23 1,913,626.92  5,770,188.58 68,946,017.06 21,523,488.93 4,426,649.67

**DEPOSITED DIRECTLY TO STATE POOL
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TOTAL

98,930,035.59

7,229,449.18
306,007.72
7,535,456.90

11,797,028.32
1,134,081.10
0.00

0.00

10,950.45
366,266.00
304,639.14
13,612,965.01
120,078,457.50



